
ILOILO II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

grgy. C.ury.n, Potot n, lloilo, Philipplncs

Tel l(O33) 52+8658 / 5298063 F.r t (033) 5298981 E-m.ll: ogm-ll.co2@y.hoo..om.ph

INVITATION TO BID
(March 14,2022)

tTB No. 202247

The lloilo ll El€ctric Coop€rative, lnc. (ILECO ll), through its Bids and Awards Committe€ (BAC), invites
irterested bidders to participate in and bid for the h€r€under contract:

Name of Contract

Source of Fund: 2022 Reinvestmenl Fund for Sustainabb Capex (RFSC)

Bidding schedulg will be as follorys
lssuence of Bid Oocumonts Marcfi 15 to April 7, 2022

(E:00 AM - 5:00 PM, working dsys)
March 22, 2022 (l:30 PM)
Apdl E, 2022 (1:00 PM) at
ILECO ll l-l€sdquanar Site, Bigy. Cau-ayan, Pototen, lloilo
April 8, 2022 (1:30 PM)
150 Calondar Day3 from ,€c.ipt of Nolicc to Procecd

Pre.bid Conference
Ocadline of submbsion and rcc€ipt of bi.ls

opening of Bids
D€liYery S€hedule

Complete s€t ol bidding documenls mey b. purci$.d within th€ dat66 sp€cifi€d abovs upon psym€r of non-
r€tundable bidding fc6. Sofl cofy of the bidding docurmnB will ba provirrGd via e.m€il toge{her wifr th. Mrc{ing lD or
Link.

Only thos€ biddsrs who havo purchasod the bidding docum€nb ar6 qualiliod to participata during ths pre-bid

confcrence whcr. rrquirrmanB will bc disorsrod. Attcndancc to thc prr-bid confarunca b llquilld. Oua to COVID,
19 pandemic, tho ettendanc" for both pBbid and opcning of bids rvill bc through virtual conferencing vie Zoom
M€€ling.

Bidding will be conducted thmugh public bidding procadures using non-discralionary "pass/fail' critorion as specifed
in the NEA Revised Procurement Guirlelircs and Siimplified Bidding Procedures for El€ctdc Cooperalive IRR-RA
10531 (2017).

The lloilo ll Eleclric Cooperative, lnc. (ILECO ll) rssarvos the right to rEjecl any end all bids, daclare failum of bidding.
not award lh€ conlrect (s), or annul the bidding procoss withorrl incuning any liability to the atbcted bidder or bidders.

For further inquirics you may conlacl our ILECO ll BAC SecGtariat Ms. Ruffa Nida lli3an during office hours at motile
numbq 0912-l6G€609, Tel No. (033) 529E063 loc.11 Fsx tlo. (O33) 52$8981 or Gmeil us et ilcco2be@yahoo.com.

R$ CUUPLRAIIUT,IN(RO
and Awards Committee

ILUILU II
CER

l" wilta To la
eli lry

Lot No. Oescription
Approved Budget for
the Contract (ABC)

Bid Document Fee
(Non-Refundable)

1

Construction of Control and Switctpoar
Room

Pnp2,220,410.@ Php 5,000.00

Oesign, Supply and Construciion of
Cable Trench for Main Feeder, Cabl€
Trench for SuFFeeder
Design, Supply and Construclion of
1 3. 2kV Concrete Feeder Tekeoff with
XLPE Cabl€ Ladder

ch T E COPY

l ,] +


